sl kg HndvSOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=SETEARICHSAH2O7T
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model PLK-A2516R

= R INDEX Page
a £ 2.3 . FE CONSIIUGHON w++vesereeernssssnnmsssessstissnies e nutsa sttt 1
2 & & Ba & (I) Arm bed & it's accessories () «+w--seererreessrmsesrmmianinnistitacsnccseeene 2
* i* Bs &* M Arm bed & it's accessories (I) +---ssseereersereesssssssummirnisuminastsss s 4
@ =x= {& Ba *® @ Arm bed & its accessories (] ++-----sreerersessssinmsmasne st e 6
B L, B#, X, §H#EEM  Am shaft vertical shaft & thread take-up lever needle bar mechanism ----- 8
(6 p | i B M Presser bar lifting MOChANISM +++-:-reessesrsussmnmsmestsiastssasisse s 10
T #, H < #t M Hook shaft & hoOK MEChANISM +wswseersseserrrsmsmmssmssssssinisitisinisssssi s 12
# -} +) w M Knifo actuating MECHANISM =++++ssssereserssessssisrimniiiinissns et 14
@ X — Y 5 — 7 JU £ B  X-Y Table MOChANISm +:+-ereerersressmtsisnestestistssimssmnisennssnsnnssesenenses 16
0 4 #®, z2 B M () Work holder mechanism () «-er+s-ssessseesessssrsrsuesinnmnnnenisesistisssiansnssns 18
0 % #8 x2 # M (@ Work holder mechanism () <+vovevrrennsnmessnnmesnessnentnsen ettt 2
2 71/S— M, BHEBE  Wiper & detector MEChaNiSm -+ swresrmssmsssssssssssrrssiscnessesesisnnessees 22
i3 & ] B M Ol IUDFICAtION MECRANISI ++++erverersrerseraerssrresust ittt sttt 24
% S O 4 B 3 B PRouMatic COMTOl UNIL -ereresrersrrrssserstsssrs st o ts s s %
%) = BE  CONEOl DOX ++veserrrrrsssnnsessssrssstossttesnt sttt st st n s st 28
B8 F — 7 Jb B fR Table & Stand «roeweeererseemmmmmisiis et 30
£t : 1 -3 (I)  ACCESSOri@s (I) ++rrerreersrrsrrsesreerrs ittt ss et 32
i8 ft )4 a D Accessories ([[) -++wrremrerresstrsrerarsreiisisrins ittt 34
72—y v AR Option parts for SEWING Kit «+++s-sresrrrssnsssssnsrennmmrnsmsnnr s seennnese s 36

P-173 199205




SRR -FREREE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

F XM RBEXR(AB,XY,Z)FAD,
Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,---X,Y,Z) should be taken at

¥ mark.
— I B&
Sewing machine parts
w3
Sewing machine mode!
—E & — ® —& #
Model No. Specification Description
1 1 [
- & & ° °
( Standard parts ) M PO ~
m (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 (8) (9)
o8/ RS
( Common parts ) M 9
] ] [
Tt ®() ®* #©2) & f
- Specification {1) '— Specification (2) — Description
8/ EE
Common parts
1388
— Sewing machine parts
N PLK-AFRFI
Example PLK-A-Series — e
— PLK~A2516R Standard il S FAC
Top cover
1 1 | !
-8 &
(oimes] |M||A|{2|/5|/A]|O]||6[/ O] O

( FoB/ P ERG

Common parts

|

112

0| 3

— Quter diameter M4

& I —RICOVTORB R, FOBSSRNICHER S W -EBEEE R

LET, - TRUMICES SR, REOYEI TOh S8, HOOE
BLAOBBTCHERBERTW3BErHNET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,

improvement after.

J l I |
FTRY6 PFANRY
4 BEwm4 " Length of screw 6 '~ Screw (Pan head screw)




SUHER

CONSTRUCTION
ILLUER
Machine head
F—Tn
Table
N
~.
~
- /
ZE—4

LIMI-STOP Z Motor

T i
: Control box

F1IE—4WAR=FUIZA MY TZIT59F | E—2DWRH 2O T(P-007B) LML 12E W,

X2 Fig.No. DRE L TOWHVBRREATIRTIZLHET A, Set ILTEBRBLET,

Remarks 1) Conceming to Motor please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI~-STOP Z motor (P-0078B).
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK- A2516R




AHHER (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)




AR (1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

EAAN
. O e
':;3 ' gg:;; N: B & =% Description g:g‘
1 MAZSA0849 F — A B IV —  creevrecmncnnns MOLOE COVET =+ rreererersanaseersnsssrunsmininnns 1
2 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHT7IRAFARRY MEXB-ererrreemeoreens Screw M4X8 15
3 MO (0883 080 o Ia B e RUDDEF plug «++++-ssseesmssrennenensenasnsenenane 3
4 M9 1304 080 I I B e RUDDEF plug ++oseeeeeererererssseinanmaaseneees 3
5 MAZ25A0742 »H VA e eevererraerietieneaaene COVET sooesreernneentensaenrstsiasstiisstinainannes 1
6 MAZ20A0750 7 o 3 g eeeemeereeseeserssieciianen BUShING s-sereereeranesrrsssinnnssiaiianeenne 1
7 MS10A1 456 ~ T 1) 2 e Ball bearing:--------+sssseereermreseeresainnenes 2
8 M9 0823 050 H& F B WasSher 8§ «trreesrreesermnanneineniiieiiiiiine. 1
9 M9 0803 050 /¥ x = B B e Spring washer 8« «---«-seseeerresnens 1
10 MO BOI3022 K A B Jb b MBXAQ ereererreneenens BOlt MBICA( ----vvevvnsrnsessassansesssnsnasenannns 1
11 MAZ25A0330 Y 48 H B H /8 —  coovvreermmemmeeenn Detector COVEER:----=ssesarrrrmsesserss 1
12 MO5001 017 £ 7 F 4 VA oy b MEX20 eemmemneeaeens BOlt MBIC20 ++eseessesserenaransannaansarennannnes 2
13 M9 0512 050 /I B - TIPSR A WASHEF § «+eoeeererenrrnrnmnerniomnnninenneannes 2
14 MA 20A0 601 HR # IR T T 1
15 M9 0511 050 EE [ RIS T TI TR PR P R Washer 5 «oroeeereesssnrmnnnarieseneacasiiiniine 18
16 M95002017 7 7+ vV Aoy b MBX2 eeeereenennens BOlt MGIK]2 evrrrereenemenrreesennruniianneanna 12
17 MA 20EQ0 604 B F (FR)-eeeereeeeereereieneen Holder complete ------seeeeeereees 1
18 MA25A1 339 < U 2 & IV — o Cylinder gover «--x-erseeerereresnenees 1
19 M9 4001 030 #& % % TR OP PRI PPITISRI SOTEW -+ sesrssrrssssemsannarsastaniistecacensionans 2
20 M9 0909 003 & b2 F3 3 9/64(40) X6 +-eeeenereene Screw 9/64(40) X6 <oereerreuseessiens 1
21 MA25A0830 & B oo Face plate: s s-osresessssennremnmsinnsessssnnaenes 1
2 MI1106003 L F % T V/6a(40)X20weree Screw 11/64(40)X20-+w-eseensenress 1
23 M9 1110 002 ¥ 3 S M /6a(B0) X8 +eerevensees Screw 11/64(40) X8 «woeererrsesssirees 2
24 M9 0806 002 F % 5 1/6(44)XB werureeenenees Screw 1/g(A4) X G- -rernrenssreseeranee 2
25 M9 0804 002 ¢ E3 U 1/8(44)X3,5 rreverenes Screw 1/8(44) X3, 5 eeeeerreeseereanes 2
26 MSO0I1A0739 bt P ES OO HINGE -+ -ereseersmsssrssssssssssensesscusisensnanass 1
27 MSO03A5601 7 1 H — FIRATHE cooreveeemmmersisnimnnen Eye guard adapter - --seseessusssasnesees 1
28 MSOIADT60 7 A H — K o EY@ QUAPD -++ereeresesessssssssssnssnasassanieses 1
29 MSO01A0477 T 5 # [ SRR AL ++veeseimarissasesasssnisis e 1
30 M9 1070 003 & I -3 3 MEX30 coveeennnrenens Sorew MAX 30:-seserrreneennsareranes 1
31 MA20E1 604 E o (FH) e ereerernennnnneeeens Holder complete =--«++w-eressnessaee 1
32 MAI16A4339 A FAS T GOV r+evmssssessmmmnnnsnrmmurnsenssnteeeanniisienns 1
33 M9 0605 010 * 3 3/33(56) 2. 8 veevrerenn Cover 3/32(56) X2, 8 +-+ssenvesesarnassnsencins 2
34 MS02A1 101 §t W OG22 Needle plate $ 2,2 -eoeeeeermnes 1
35 M9 1110 002 P * S 11 /6a(40)XB +reeneereens Screw 11/64(40) X8 wvvsesereeenes 10
36 M9 1132 002 E 3 5 1 /6a(80) X1 200w eeereens Screw 11/64(40) X12: eeeeseerrmmerenrnennenenns 4
37 MA25A0470 X ~ 1y B eeeereeeeereene Slide Plate ««++-reveessrerssrnmmasenneteninnens 1
38 MA20A0429 X% T & B (fg) oo Bracket (right) 1
38 MOS003017 7 F 14V v b MEXBoreeeeeenees BOlt MBICE «eveenrenmssnsssasarsanesssssanininnnans 6
40 MA 20A0361 L ¥ £ B e L=brack@t: -re-reerrresruneerstiunsiniisinaines 2
41 MSO01A0 192 & 5 F ceeeeresereeneenens L@at SPFING:++wssssssrrramrasnsssnsssssssusenns 1
42 M9 0906 003 3 hacd Zx S 9/54(40) X3, 2 rerreren Screw 9/64(40) X3, 2 +eerererrrrersnnesinnane 2
43 MA20A1 429 X I 2 B (F) e Braket (Ieft) -+orsemeeesrersnerreseniimasinnionans 1
44 MA25A0797 12 T T 1 JU L s Slide plate guard film -sseeereeeeessresnneees 1
3 PLK - A2516R




ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

AHRERER (I

70 71 72 73 74

75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84




AARAR (I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

EREAX

. 8- e

N arero B & & Res
50 MA 25AO 226 :/‘ 47 FAS 5 m ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter .................................. 1
51 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH T34 FAX3RY SCTOW MAXCE ++vvrenereeeesaesnasortareriannineens 4
52 MA20A0 257 # I i Shutter hold@r-+++++-ssxsesreserserrasemrsriensens 2
53 M9 0859 004 SW-PWR 7571 FX%Y SCrEW M3XB +roroserrereermermeetsisssisaanans 4
54 MA20A0 458 < ¥ A S5 SRULLEE -+ v+ e seteresessrmassssssnsmrasasaiaansaas 1
55 MA 25A1 226 :/‘ ¥ JAY 5 m ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter_(A) ............................ 1
56 MA 25A2 226 :/- ¥ N 35 m ﬁ ﬁ Shutter adapter_(B) ........................... 1
57 MF 36A1 180 % = A < Thread guid:-+---srssseerereessssesscrecssens 1
58 MG43A0 181 % = ] - Thead guide (middle) -+-«+-sssreeeseessneees 1
59 M9 0909 003 A x 3 5 SCrew 9/64(40) X6 «wworoemrerereassrnraenasnne 2
60 M9 1910 080 O I BB e Rubber plug r+:e+tessesessssinennianiiiieia. 7
61 MFO3A0584 X E > H IV — i, Thead taKe-Up GOVEr «--sssetoesseetermmmnaan 1
70 MF QA0 181 * = A (FVFa)-- Thread guide:-»«+«+ resserreresstarenanee 1
71 MF 9A0 553 IR * P o Thread tension stud:---=---+-ssceereecsrisee 1
72 MF 10A1 555 MR F 1 T Thread tension diSCs --++--=+rssevereereemnces 2
73 MF 36A0 245 Fq ﬁ FAS = R LATLE Thead tension spring .......................... ]
74 MO 1101 046 Y ¥ 2 F o b e ThUmb NUt«--eserecreserrermemmamnencenieates 1
75 M9 0901 002 3¢ 3 5 9/64(40) XA eerreeeneens Screw 9/64(40) X4 - oorerrmrneresrrisaiiiniiiin 1
76 MF10A0 709 7 w 3, R TT T TO PP CPPRP TP P PPN Thread tension regulator bushing -+ 1
77 MF10A0187 % HR W U F cermvvecsinnnn., Thread take-up Spring :««-:-+seeerereesseeces 1
78 MF 10A0553 # F M Thread tension stud:-«----s-sseeseressreseces 1
79 M9 0204 060 D R T T Thread tension releasing pin ------------=- 1
80 MF 10A0555 1B Thread tension diScs ---+++s-s-rsesresssseens 2
81 MMI11A0 556 IR Thread tension releasing disc -« 1
82 MS 10A0 245 H Thread tension spﬁng ......................... ‘|
83 MT60AD 802 G Thumb nut revolution stopper 1
84 M9 1605 045 W ThUmD NUteecccereesesssnssnsunninens 1

801 MF OOE0 550 A Pre-tension complete 1

802 MA16ED 210 L Thread tension regulator comlete --«---+- 1

5 PLK - A2516R




(4 F{4Ea6% (I
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

121




ZAREa(ZR D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

-_— AN
Fig. Sma—FK n . Amt.
No.  Parts.No. B & B Description Reg.
91 MAZBA0600 b w 7 H I8 = v TOP COVEE w+veoresnesssrarmanssnissseecnesninines 1
92 MO 1066 004 SW-PWRTI VA FAREY MAXE -vevvevveneneenn SOrEW MAX2G-c+eeseeremreerennssnssnsiansantens 5
93 M9 1910 080 I I BB e RUDDOF Plug -+ -++++eeseeserscsssmsunsmesssnens 1
94 MA20A0 950 L n e LEVEE ++eveereressessessnersestaessaansssisssnrinnns 1
95 MAZ0A0A76 X A = A eecvesrenenniienn SPACEI-++++wrrrerrssrsnssesssntssssass s 1
96 MF25B0123 & v 3 teeeesenreenneeeeaiee BODDIiM-++rssrerrreeeeeeeessserssissnnieeesssiines 1
97 M9 3002020 AAATHIE X X T M3X4eermmmueennn SCrew M3 «reeverersmmrmnmnannnineeencnenin 4
98 M9 4002017 £ 7 F 4 VT w b MAIXBeeronnnne BOlt MAXE -+vrevereeereneerenecsissnminnnnennenss 2
99 M9 0421 050 EE B B WasSher 4 -+ reerererennssennonannnaniuiennicees 8
100 MA20A0352 H 5 PP T PN COlIAr sresesmesrrrteristiiiniiiie e 1
101 MS 14A1 180 # x [ TR T T TR TTITTS PP OTTI P Thread guide:--+r+++se-esresresesssnmnsiisnnanes 1
903 MS 14E0 180 % x NG ) R Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
102 MS 14A0553 ®A * B Thread tension Stud- - -« rrreessrrrsostansees 1
103 MF 10A0555 W ¥ ML -eeoeeervnesemmmmemnnnenn Thread thnsion diSe == eeseeereerssssssresesens 2
104 MM11A0245 H 73 FAS - R R TRIRe Thread tension Spring :««-««:-«-rrwesresesesss 1
105 MMI11A0 702 /¥ =3 = P ereemereineeeenen SPING QUIE -++--+ssesersssrrrerecssensiais 1
106 MO 1602 0468 W ¥ I F wy B e TRUMD NUEsseeecereremssesssnammamnniosieesaieen 1
107 M9 1007 045 F+ v [ V7. INTTCTTRTTRT R P NUL MY coeveeesmmrsnmommnmnnseeieacnsiiniaes 1
108 MS13A0530 B 1t B e Driven shaft -« ocoreereerverrnimimameninenne, 1
109 MA 20A1 530 E¥ 1 B e Shaft -+oceersreresereriverntetnaniriinieisiiae 1
110 MO 1055 020 A A AFTIE X XY MAX4 - oorererecns SErew MAXKH -+ cvvessisanesinnssiniisinnersicaenns 3
111 MS 14A1 454 W e SEOPPEF ++-+rssssrreeeserssesesersmassassssssnnanans 1
112 MS14A0350 » Ly ceeeermecesieessiietiaiianes CaMY - coeeertorenesrmaramnttetunsnttaesatansssanans 1
113 MS14A0572 Y I 3 I R seceemrmromsicniiiin Helical SPring «--++t-sssssesssrsssssanennmnanenns 1
114 MSO03A0417 I I TR ceeemerreesssneneninen T P PPN 1
115 MS20A0 194 H® * x WH@EI-eeeeerereesersssassnrantnunineenesnsssnnnans 1
116 M9 9006 063 % £+ = 2 = P PSP 1
117 MS ]3Ao 750 7 i :/ a Bushing canplete .............................. 1
118 MS14A0603 I fF & Bracket:+-+«eeesesrssresssssasarmsssrsiieiniueiiian 1
804 MA 25E0 190 % * & B Bobbin winder complete «-+++-ssseeseessense 1
121 MO 0861004 7 5 % A4 M %X ¥ M3XBecorrereeemrmeennnne SCrew M3DCB --reerrrreesesannseunnennairincenes 4
122 MA25A3339 X H I8 — Hg (FE)rereeceeemernrnnnn X-cover plate (left) --wec-oxesersesinseennn: 1
123 MA 20A0 359 A N — ﬁ 4 F Cover guide (left) .............................. 1
124 MA25A2339 X #H X — & X-cover plate (fight) «-csesceerertsmsnens 1
125 MA20A1359 #H /X - H 14 K Cover guide (Fight) -rsw-eoeeeerrermsuenes 1
126 MA 20A1 476 A ~N — ‘v‘ Spacer .............................................. ‘|
127 M9 1132 002 ¥ z 3 Screw 11/4(40) X 12+ reernreesrsarennasninnes 8
128 MABA5339 X B B H /8 — - X-movable cover (right) 1
129 MAZ25A4339 XY #H I8 ~ X=Y COVEr (Fight) s-e-seesessresransassasraccanes 1
130 MA20A2476 X ~ - # Spacer (fight) «errsessesesesserierssisnians 1
131 MA20A3476 R ~ - + Spacer (Jeft) --esrererrreersrneseeeiienines 1
132 MA20A7339 X-Y #H /8 - X=Y COVEr (left) -srveerereecssmmesesenusssnsnes 1
133 MA25A6339 X B & » /% — X-movable cover (left) ----eweemeereereeee: 1

7 PLK-A2516R




L, B, KE>, SHEEEHE
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

153
(143) (145) 152
]

75 176 141 142 143 144 145 (143) 146 147 (145) 1749 150 151 » 2

154 (178)

Q\ (149)
@@}\ 161




Ly, B, RED, MBS
ARM SHAFT VERTICAL SHAFT &
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

fERRAXN
. a1
I::g ’ %Fli::t'_: No': B & % Description Q:'gt'
141 M9 1802 006 # & IE X X T 3/3(28)X14--weeereees Screw 3/32(28) X 14 reoreeessssersnsreaniannnnnn 1
142 MF 60A1 383 # 5 > LERE D1 R CFAnK -=+eeesreerortesssssinsnnisssnasnsssnanaseees 1
143 MO 1506 001 T8 7 = tE X R ¥ 15/54(28)XB -eeeveereene Screw 15/64(28) X6 +eeerrerrerssrsussenaiiinens 3
144 MST0A0232 £ W X & ) (&) Arm shaft bushing (left) «s-oseeserreaceseess 1
145 MF60A2 740 7 I o [T PRI F@lf oo ooeerrenressasasnnsasssneesssssecesseosoasanas 3
146 M9 1602 001 S 7 & Ik X Z T 1/4(40)X4 -orrereerens Screw 1/5(40) X4 -xcreenee -2
147 MF70A0352 e Rt COUIAR -+ enrersvemremerensesssnsnans U
148 MS10A0234 Lt # X & JU (Fh)eeermiminnen Arm shaft bushing (middle)---+-=-=--=== 1
149 MO 1606 001 88 F = 1B X X ¥ 1/4(40)XT woovveneeneens Screw 1/4(40) X7 +orererteecerenmmseinnnnnnnns 8 .
150 MF 40A0 331 % | BO(EWg) e Bevel gear for arm shaft:-----c-s-seeeeeeeeee 1
151 MA25A0230 Lt - [ SPISISTPETI ARPEPPRRPRREROPS AITN ShAft -oeeeveersrrerernmmnnrmesenenenniiiaenes 1
152 M9 1502 002 ¥ 3 Sorew 15/64(28) X 12+ eseessrmsnmsnnessnsensas 2
153 MA 20A0 682 /» X PUILQY «++erseserssssssermmnnsnnnsnnssnensssees 1
154 MS10A0233 £ W #£ .- Arm shaft bushing (fight) -eeexeeeeseseesen 1
155 MF 40A0 333 % & - Bevel gear for vertical shaft (upper) -+ 1
156 MF 60A0 740 7 T T 2
157 MS10A0521 B # X Vertical shaft bushing (upper) --=---=+--= 1
158 MA25A0520 ®& Vertical Shaft --«+-x-sesreeserrtereemmmsarananas 1
159 MS10A052 B ™ X Vertical shaft bushing (lower) ===+ 1
160 MF40A0334 % B Bevel gear for vertical shaft (lower) -~ 1
161 MF 40A0332 % 3] Bevel gear for hook shaft «--+--sseeseseceses 1
162 M9 1606 001 38 F+ < it Sorew 1/4{80) )T e rererssemmssrnranannnasanass 3
163 MGA44E0 662 &t o # Needle bar connecting link guide -+ 1
164 M9 1110 002 F * P Screw 11/s4(40) X8 2
165 MF10A032%5 5 [ 5] SqUAre BlOCK -+++-r-sssssssnsseseescss 1
905 MSO5E0580 FF E > &t 7 (#)--emerereriin Thread take-up lever complete - 1
166 MS 02A0 128 it DPX17#18 --eneeeeere Needle DPX17# 18 -wveceeessnmmenmemnnees 1
167 MG42A0 181 % x PO (1) ceerenaneennnnnn Thread guide«-««r-essrssssesssnsesanasansanes 1
168 M9 0815 002 F 3 T 1/5(44) X4, 5 crrreereene Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5rreermsesrrsssnnnneseennenn 1
169 M9 1102001 88 7+ ¥ I X X ¥ "/ea(40) X2, 7-o00eee Screw 11/64(40) X 2.7 wcerererssnrnnmesennass 1
170 MF10A0664 81 # X & I (TF)eeemermmmeememeees Needle bar bushing (fower) «++::--+sseseees 1
171 MA 25A0 660 &t B e Needle Dar:---- +tsserrrmersensrensianinosieaes 1
172 MS10A0663 1 M X 4 JU (E)-erereeemeerinnnn Needle bar bushing (upper) --«-«:-s-s-e 1
173 M9 1503001 BB F & Lk # X ¥ 15/64(28)X4.5+-- Screw 15/e4(28)X4.5 1
174 MF 10A2740 7 I o B ererreeesereissecensiesnsen F@lf ooerernrereesernrenesnonenenassnnnssrissnsnnans 1
175 MF 60A0 742 W e Cap for needle bar bushing (upper)---- 1
176 M9 1516 001 ¥ F o Ik A % ¥ 15/64(28) X13-w00eeeeeer Screw 15/64(28) X13+ereseersrrsssmrnnnanamnes 1
178 MS 10A1 740 7 I b5 [ F@lf rvevesrerersrentoennrmnnmenratueusnieriisieiinen 3
179 MS 10A0740 7 T j[% P PTRe FEIt --evveerreencrsnsntasiereaniestnunnnessisnenne 2
180 M9 4006 021 A A NfHIE X T MAXEwrmeeerereerennees SCrEW MAXE -+eveerrrerrersernrmmmennuaeneaeea 2
181 MS14A0682 7 - [ T T T PP P PRI PP PUlligy --erressrreseraseeronmesmtistinnatensi e 1

9 PLK-A2516R




(6] P A 1R
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM




(6] 2 48n
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

fEREN
B e
':g_ ' gg;?'t:s‘ No': B & % Description Q:;‘
221 M9 9001 021 K AR K I b 1
222 M9 2075 045 + Y k 1
223 M9 0823 050 EE & 1
224 M9 9008063 & fI & > 1
295 MAZ25A0252 1 I £ 4 L 78 —  coeveemnneseiniinnennees LIfting l@Vers-s-ssrseseeesesssmsmsmssassssssesnss 1
226 MO OBIO 060 X 7 v T E I Brererreriererinniinn SNAP PN Brverrvsssersamesnmssrsenneresninese 1
227 MA20A0571 7 > 2 v F# F (= 9/ 7% ) EERSSPRIPTIITINLE P (1T R e e 1
228 MSI16PIB71 7 2 2 v F REF  ooevererernernnen AL It - eveersreseerennmmssnnsssnesesnssssnenee 1
29 MO 0511065 E 5 I X #& Beeeeoreiveseneeeinenens E-type retaining ring 6 «----oeeseeeeessess 1
230 M95003021 A @A KI b BOIt MBXCT2 reevenemtersssnnennsnssnunsionsnnsaies 1.
231 MS 10A0 530 E& o] ] B 1
232 MO 1060 021 A A A ft K i b e BOM MADCTQ rerererreresernnsansarssssensiinnnnnns 1
233 MA 20A0 454 | ceee GRASE +eeeereseeeeresieaseeanasrana st ataas 1
234 MA20A1352 # b4 B e 1
235 M9 1503 001 iE X * P Screw 15/64(28) X4, 5 +evreerees 2
23 MO 0415080 H I I X E > Thread releasing pin ----- 1
237 M91225015 B f F x ¥ 31s(28)X5.5 Screw 3/16(28)X5.5 -+ 1
238 MG30B1 222 % a 1% B S AR Thread releasing cam:* 1
239 MG30A0154 E N B e GUIdE plate «ereeerermsessssnrmessenieeene 1
240 M9 1109 002 3 S N /ea(B0) KT weeemeeeeens Screw 11/64(40) X7 «oreerereeerernemevemnnenness 2
241 M9 0922 002 ¥ -3 3 9/6a(40)XB ceemuenieens Screw 9/64(40) X8 -+ N |
242 MV 30A0 256 = ] T ceeeeecerecnsensnseniranenan Presser fOot -+ srrtreermansarossarasinannanes 1
243 M9 1102001 ® F ¥ 1k A X & 1/64(40)X2.7 oo Screw 11/6a(40) X2, 7 +--oemerenemmmreneenerees 1
244 MG30B0267 M I M A 4 JU oo Presser bar bushing «-----«+---sesreeeseaneees 1
245 MS 10A0 262 #® I P s PrOSSOE Dar «rseoressressmssserseeserssssamssisanss i
246 M9 1506 001 § F = 1 X % & 15/64(28)X7---+++++ Screw 15 /g4(28) XT «roreaemrereessnnnnianaanan 1
247 MGI0B0265 # T M H  F e Presser bar holder «+-+s+seseerresensesemeennen 1
248 MS02A0259 #f I A F eeeerereenenesieneann Presser bar Spring: -« +w«sssswrssssssesess 1
243 M9 0625 050 /|r E B Breeeeeeeeerenneeneenenee WRAShEE B -+eeeeeresrensrsrsnnnsennarssnaissenenns 1
250 MF 20A0703 X 5] B e Presser bar guide «co-eerreessesrereorenaeenes 1
251 MO3202047 ¥ »*® F+ v b /2(28) ceeeersereneeninnns Special nut 1/2(28) #vereeererestensnseennannans 1
252 MO3213035 ¥ % I x U 1/2(28)X43:eeeeeeeees Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 1
908 MAZ20E2434 T 7 > VU > # F 2 iy RRREE O PRRPETRUCTIPED AIr cylinder assy. ---«+--rwsemessssensesesseees 1
261 M9 1801 035 #8 MF % U 9/32(28)X35eeeeee Feed regulating screw /32(28) X35 -+~ 1
262 MO 1802 045 + b 9/32(28) eeeeeeees cerer NUE9/32(2B) sevverersmrrersssnmeinssnanenaneene 1
263 MG30B1 261 # B e ---- Presser regulating bracket ------ -
264 MG30A0 833 X J Feed lifting shaft bushing -+ 2
265 M9 1108 001 BA ¥ Screw 11/64(40)X5,5 «++ e 2
266 M9 1603 003 A 2 SCrew 1/4(80)XX16 «+vererernsaserressssssnannns 1
267 MSO07A0463 L Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) -+ 1
268 M9 0624 050 K& WAShEE § -+snresevesmemmsessmsnsramsessassaannaeiss 1
269 MG30BO 384 ¥ Feed connecting crank rod-«---==++«+++= 1
270 M9 1550 015 %% [N SpeCial DOlt e +seserrreesssossnsrisnsisieeees 1
271 MF 60A0 700 #2 3 SPRING ++oeesressesssemsmstsusasnnassnssss e 1
272 MG30B0O740 7 b FQIf sveererencessssaseresesamssatensesnsaensnsasas 1
973 MO 0325065 C 5 b X ER 25--eerecerceeneee C-type Stop ring 25w seeeresenmeneensaasens 1
274 MG30A0760 1R i B oo Feed lifting @CCENtriG: -+ +rsrrmrsssreoes 1
275 MO 1606 001 8B F < IbE X % I 1/a(40)XT «revereereen Screw 1/4(80) X T +rrerrermvesenrsenssiieinnns 2
276 M9 1572 045 U + w B BX0, 75 eereermrncenecnes U-nut B0, 75 wvevrerernenereerersctsasmasncnnee 1
277 M9 1210 002 F * 3 3/16(28) X10--eevereres Screw 3/16(28) X 10 erereesserrrrmmmnrsnaraienns 2
278 MGI0BO 763 N Jb &7 T 2 7 cererrereeceeciesinen Bell GIANK «++e+ereerersrererseesssemsmmmannnnnnean 1
279 MG30B0732 ¥ A & (FB)-eeeeeemeeeene Spring guide bar complete --«+-x-xw=ee: 1
280 MS02A2352 # b4 GOHEY --ereveerrereeersresiissnrnnnaransessiisenses i
281 MG30B0226 # I W X -« Guide bar adapter--:c-sresesesravannasenee 1
282 MOO301084 X 7 U <o SPIing Pin 3B -oeerererersnrerssnanesniesnees 2
283 M9 1110 002 F % - Spring 11/64(40) XB ++eeveeenrenereasnees e 3
284 MSOS5A0765 NS>0 HA .- Bell crank guide «---seseeeesessseees e 11
285 M9 1681 015 B& f F X - Screw 1/4(40)X12 e 1
286 MG10B0O910 U b - Feed lifting rock shaft link ----+- 1
907 MSO2E0460 L & £ F --- Feed lifting rock shaft complete ---------- 1
287 MS02A0462 £ ® Lt T -+ Upper teed lifting rock shaft crank ===+ 1
288 M9 0207 061 T — FAY (- Taper p|n .......................................... 1
289 MS(02A0460 £ ® Lt F Feed lifting rock shaft:---scsseeeseeresees 1
290 M9 0507 063 3 m] Bell crank guide pin 1
291 MG10B0 411 3 Roller -+ 1
202 MGI0BO259 ¥ Jb # X U X e SPIING #+srererreesesresasmmsmsssisssss s 1

11 PLK - A2516R




T, HHEE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

301 302 304 307 306 308 309 310 3N (161)

319 318 317 320 316 315

12




Tah, HRHE
HOOK SHAFT & HOOK MECHANISM

) a . {HEEN
':;3_ ) g,’;:’:t:sl Nolj B & % Description a:‘;'
301 MF20A029 ;R # < Ik A HOOK POSIIONEF++-+++rsssssearacsesmsussennenns 1
302 M9 1118 002 ¥ X >3 Screw 11/64(40) X 10 erreeresensseearessenns 1
304 MSI10AD45T T W X 4% I Hook shaf bushing (left) «e-esseseeseecssese: 1
305 M9 1602020 AEAFIE XX Socket set screw!/4(40)X10--x++ereeeserees 2
306 MFO0A0453 T W * % W Hook shaft bushing (middle) «-++--===- 1
307 MF 01E0 3%0 * HJ U j) I - Thread trimmer cam «-- -teesereessrorassacecs 1
308 MA2SA0450 T ] HOOK Shaftesssseessseresersnssssansssasassacsssnne 1
300 MFOIED 352 & 5 — (R T) e Coller for hook Shaft -------seeseeecesssreeseees 1
310 MFE0A0 740 7 T n | OISO F@IE -vereererereeesnnnernesnnerisisnsanseesnaaseas 1
311 MST10A0452 T ® £ & I () ermmrneemmasessnernes Hook shaft bushing (right) s=essesseesseenens 1.
312 MO 1117 002 % 4 x S N /e4(40) X 13ermeeeenens Screw 11/64(40) )X 13 reeeserescssnsnernenanenen 1
313 MO 1106 001 ¥ F+ & 1k X X ¥ 1/64(40)X3. 7 -w0evee Screw 11/62(40) X3, 7 wereererransremesenenes 3
314 MG30A0 700 /< R ceeremnerenssssansaens SPIING ++evseerroesrersmssmsssssssmsssssnssnsasens 1
315 MOO0BO1 006 # % F X ¥ M3X0.35X9.5:ew0 Screw M3X0. 3500, 5 «erereerneeeeearsenasnees 1
316 M9 1103 002 ¥ * & 11/6a(40) X5 -seerenenes Screw 11/61(40) X5 2
317 MG44B0 120 # e PPN Hook complete -+ 1
318 MF 25B0 123 #* ¥ S, eereeesesessesiseniienee BObDDIiN-+++eereeseeeeresesans 1
319 MSO2E0125 H E >  — X coreeemmmmmmnccn Bobbin case complete 1
320 MO 0BO3 0B6 F A Jb S — Jb i Ol 8@AI+ererrreserssssraramanarinntrsssuataisnine 1
321 MS10A0740 7 I n T RITRPTRP F@If -evorresesssesssennmniimnanmunnasenencneine 1

13 PLK- A2516R




St ) R
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

(333) 396 (341)




B R

KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

AN
l;:g ' ggf;t? Nol.\ B & £ Description G:’;
331 M9 1110 002 # hocd % S M /ea(40)XB eremereeees Screw 11/64(40) XB wweeeeeesressnnmenenncensins 1
332 MAZBED746 ZL XTI a44 () Flexible wire assy. «----rereeesrreemsenssenss 1
333 M9 2074 045 F+ w R OMB coeerrmeeessininnne NUL MB <vecersserrersrresesstimmuinanenniaans 1
334 MA3BA3603 VvV L J 14K m ﬁ 'é ............................. Solenoid adapter ................................ 1
335 MF 90A0 361 # 4 NI LT TT TP R PIRPRPIPIORD Brack@t: --rseeserreresnenennneaieceniicetiiiaee. 1
336 MF3BA0750 7 y 3 o erressessecssisieneniineeen. Hold@r s+ tesrerrrermnrannainiesniaieiinneiine, 1
337 M9 0802 002 F % T 1/g(48)XT weereeeeenes Screw 1/s(44) X7 2
338 MO 1127015 B8 fI T X T M/aa(40)ecrereernreeens Screw 11/p4(40) «covereereeeeennes 1
339 M9 Q7A0 228 BE e Crank oeeeeeeesrersnnraniammaiiecistaae, 1
340 M9 1112 002 ¥ x 3 1 /6a(40) X120 verreenne Screw 11/e4(40) X2 veresrncensurmeeaciinns 1.
341 MO 1067 004 SW-PWH 7T T4 FAIY MEXTQ ceererrrerveeeens SCrew MBI T seerreerseermmrmmmmmrnnnens 4
342 M9 1003 045 ,y [ V 7. RSO OPE NUL M4 coeeeeremmesniimee, 2
343 M9 0401 053 /X -3 B B Ao SPriNG Washer 4 «+««+ostteseresrersussssnnnnns 2
344 M9 0450 050 Ee B e WASHEE 4 =+ cvererererertsninueniinnininiecee 2
345 MO 1012095 R — AU YL /ALK v Rotary solenoid 1
347 M9 1012 045 F v b 3/16(28) ereeeeeeseeess Nut 3/16(28) 1
348 MF 00AQ 411 1 [ ceevsrorerenenrnaccncennnieas ROMN@E s+oesererrerssransanancntensioniecnsnns 1
908 MFOIEO351 L 8 T& B () ceeereermmnn Cam follower crank assy. 1
349 MF QOAD 412 2 [m] - Roller stud =+« oeeeerereremmmerieniiiiiiiiiiie 1
350 M9 1501 022 K M [S Bolt 15/64(28) X8, B-+rerreverssrensansansncens 2
352 MF 00A0 411 2 w] ] RO SHUQ +++r-veererseeroossersserensinrsasnnaas 1
353 MF00A0412 21 (] ROMET +++vrvrrennnsansssssnaerensmsserinmiiiiieiienn 1
354 M9 1201 045 o I\ NUL 3/16(28) c+veereereesesnssmmusnssniinneanns 1
355 MFO1E0 477 A b ] S () SLOPPEN ++rieesserrresssesneareorsessisiansseiiens 1
35 M9 1516 002 3F 3 5 - SOrew 15/64(28) X8, 5 s+reererssrernasiinanaane 1
357 MF Q0A1 477 X [N A G ' Stopper plate «+-++ssseveesesseremamessnaneriees 1
358 M9 1502 045 F+ - b 15/64(28) NUL 15/54(28) --rerrrenrermeenmsesssisuninsiiinniin 1
359 M9 1503 02 K §1n b 15/64(28) X20+++weeeee o Bolt 15/64(28) )20 +++eereeererereresemnaniisenns 1
360 M9 1515 002 F % 3 15/64(28) X1Qwewrennens Screw 15/64(28) )10 reerrrereressssaonnuniens 2
361 MA25A0572 W b #H I R e COlil SPIING ++eserrosereresssssassanssssssssesasens 1
362 MF 00AQ 750 7 v :/ L ereeseseseresseiesniiniines Knite driving ghaft soreereeeerenreneaniniin 1
363 MAZSA0831 X X 1E B M oo Knife holding bracket saddlg:-«-+++s::+: 1
364 MO 0913001 88 7 3 I A F ¥ 9/64(40)X8,5 --vevr-- Screw 2/6a(40) X8, 5 +eerrerrersntnreniiiieenes 1
365 MF 00A0 603 HY 1 B e Bracket for fixed blade 1
366 M9 1110 002 F E3 M /64 (A0) XB <veeveerenne Screw 17/64(40) X8 «++-o-eevemee 1
367 M9 0921 002 F * S 9/64(40)XB - rorreeens Screw 9/64(40)X8 «wrresevusenes e
368 MS07A0 180 % x PO ceeeeeeereneresnennennonies Thread guide---+«:+ssssrereesrarnnarmiensaneees 1
368 M9 1102 010 M -3 S 1 /6a(40) XK Q rerrernneens Screw 11/64(40) X9 reerereerererivercninnnnnn 1
370 MS 10A0 838 [ E A 2 Fixed blade - - sesressnerserianiinsirisnnnnn 1
371 M9 1110 045 + v [S NuUt 11/64(40) +ossesresreerseenresnieneiiicianinnen 1
372 MFQ0A1527 & 23 Knife holding bracket seddle----++---+-: 1
373 M9 1110 002 ¥ % o Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+eeoeeeerremmrmmsnnnainees 2
374 MO1111 015 B 4+ £ x ¢ s Hinged screw 11/4(40) --eoreessresesceennes 2
37% MF00A8910 VU s 4 o LR e re s eeseenernnae ettt et 1
376 M9 1107 045 + o (S Nut 11/68(40) +++reerrreeererroreeceeenneen e 2
377 M91117 002 # * T 1/6a(40) X13eeneerenees Screw 11/64(40) X13 s
378 MF 00A0 392 K | v} B eeereereremensenneniennaeee Knife driving crank ««--=:-ssssesssnnessannes 1
379 M9 0803 010 M E3 S 1/(84) KB +rerereseenen Screw 1/8(44) X B ereereeerereencistmnnene 3
380 M9 4006 052 EE B SPring Washer ««++=-strssssesassississnnniennn. 1
381 MSQ07A0836 A z B (FE) e Knife bage (1eft) - o-eorereeerreereesiinianian 1
382 MSO07A0782 % 1 R TP GUArd plate----+wsserseremsssssmssinssnsesa: 1
383 MF 02A0834 X R () - Movable knife (left) -------xereereeesmecercenas 1
384 M9 1151010 A A R I X ¥ 1/6(40)X7- - Screw 11/64(40) X7 2
385 M9 1202 045 F+ w b 3/16(28) -eorrrenenereeeens Nut 3/16(28) =eresesnrenesrenncee . 1
386 MS07A1603 H 1T B eeeerereeerreresecie AGApLEr ++severseesisi it . 1
387 M9 1054 004 SW-PWRIT7TITAFART MAXB-ceoerrerrmnrrneeens SCIEW MADCE -osrerrerrsssrssessressiessuiisnnnns 2
388 MF 00A0 391 KX B | I TIIP TIPS PIRPPS FleXiDl@ «+reeeerressrsmsieereitaiiinnunnin. 1
389 MO 1212015 B fF T X T cooveerrmmmmssnneninn SOPEW e werrsessarnessssatesstesassessiissssinieses 1
300 MAT6A1 434 T T 3 1) 2 & oo Air gylinder:seeeesrreseemarenieaenen. 1
301 M9 1066 004 SW 7S5 X Serew MAX 25 eeuemsestemmsiamasiinniinnanns 2
392 MA16A0 621 F+ “ KOUGCKIE r+ererresesesrermemmeneacimerniiiiiiees 1
303 M9 0524 060 b e PINTY=JO1E oecemrmeenesnnmenirnetniniaaaa 1
394 M9 0331 065 C - C-type retaining ring 5-+--ce--osmersesesees 2
395 MA20A5571 7 CONNEGLOE *++++trressssssmsenmmnrnnnanananiacannnes 2
396 MA 25A0 60] :/ Cy]inder Dracket «coerseresrorrrsereeraniiiaiian 1

15 PLK - A2516R




X-Y TABLE MACHANISM

@) X-YTF— T8

16




@) X-YF— T I8
X-Y TABLE MACHANISM

ERAN
. P

Z'g' gg:':g Nolr B8 & £ Description S:g‘
401 M9 0317 050 B B Feeeenre WASHEE 3 c-ecertrerreenmrnmrramenineieiinneenee. 32
402 MO OBSE 004 T S 2 A4 F AN XY MIXBeromrremeree SOrew M3DKE r+eeerrressrernnsnennaniinaanneiess 32
403 MAZ20A0957 YR B B L — X o Y-OVADIO TaCE ++++-rvrreserserssvaranaencnaians 1
404 M9 5003 021 X A N K H I B MBEXI2 - cceererennennens BOlt MBIK12 e ccereresessssonannsnmmmsruuanasanns 3
405 MA20A4601 # T & M fF Mg coooreeverrerrmrmmmmene Clamp adapter:----rresssrersmmsrnnnnens 1
406 MO 4003017 7 F 4 Vi w b M3XEererereneens BOIt M3DCE <vrvrerenrernrrreresuosatiirnnans 26
407 MAZ20AD477 Y Wi X b & J% s Y-SEOPPE ++orvresssrsrsssninnsnsrsnsesisscncusans 1
408 MA 25A0 476 X ~ — B rremeennee e SPACEI- -+ rrermsressrsssnrstssstetenieent s 4
400 MAZ5A0057 X B B Bh b — X ceoeeemremmmninne X-mMovable race « +rtrreerreserenensrennenaecees 1
410 M 4001 017 £ 7 5 4 V& v b MAXI0Q cerereererenenees BOlt MADCT 0 sreerervsrserearneronanneesuatiinanan: 2 .
411 M9 0421 050 E& B 4 WaSher 4 +«rseteverrensinanirennininiinannn 12
112 MA2BA1 477 R 8 w J¥ et SEOPP@F «++-veeesresrenrasursarinasstenniinesiins 2
413 MA25A0802 @@ y 1k B SNSRI AdapLer «-wseesemressrrn e 2
414 MA25A0407 X B 8 H  HR e Detector plate (X) - -swwseresssnsesnsssses 1
415 MA25A0477 Y Bl X b w7t (F)reresrvenmnemnnn Y-Stopper (F) «reserrressssesssnmnnsnininnnieans 1
416 MA25A2477 X bk v v d AL RUDDET ++overereerrrnmerentacninanacicnimsecens 2
417 M910020% 7Y > +iR M -+ Control circuit unit (X) 1
418 MSO02A1 426 Y b, — — SUPPOrtEr--rrsreeseraeranenees - 3
419 MA20A0 200 ¥ | ) HOIAEE (X):+eoressessesarssnnssasnsnnasssssnsasnne 1
420 MG23C2352 H S5 ettt COMAr --sererensnseererecsisteiimitisiisesnnnenans 1
421 M90511 065 E ¥ Ik B E-type retaining ring 6 ---+--=-=s+sssesueses 1
422 M90004039 M KR B AGJUSEMENt SOrEW------+ssersssrseutensec e 1
423 M9 1106 001 Ik X Screw 11/64(40) X3, 7 w+roeeeeerrrnmssvansanence 2
424 M9 5031 095 Z-'i--y E‘f Motor comp'ete (x) ............................ 1
425 M9 5002 020 < A R ft SCIEW MBEDCE -++ersvresesessrrareisssssssnnsannane 8
426 MSO02A0364 H v 7 cier COUPHING +wesrsssressseressansarinnmsisnensenans 2
427 MA2B5A03%0 X « X-drive shaft- 1
428 MS02A2456 ~N F 1) Ball bearing--+ 8
429 M9 5004 020 R~ AB R fHik Screw M5X8 4
430 MS02A0 767 N 12 *® COg PUIlEY «+roserrrrrerssesntessensnmssnasnins 2
431 MA4BA1 758 T S5 4 v | S PP Brack@t:-««c--stesssrenronriusmniminanaeaiian, 1
432 MO 4005037 P H 5 X ¥ MAXBrrrrerrerearnenees SCrEeW MAXEB +--o-crmeemsrrrrarmnnmriisassnaranss 2
433 MA3S5AT 781 N J b L s Belt clamper (X) --weeoeereressrssnnerennnans 1
434 MAZ25A0523 B8 2 /X b B (X)eereeerrereniiniinn Cog beft (X) seerererseresssneeessnminnienne 1
435 M9 0604 065 E )[2 lh X ﬁ - R TETTEE P PP PRTRR IR E_type retaining ring 8 rrerermranaireniiinnenee 2
436 MS 13A5 454 " 1
437 MS13A0767 ~ )Y b 1
438 MA4BA278 T T v 1
439 MS 02A0 454 ] 1
440 MS 02A1 767 ~ n S b - R LTI TPTCTPIOTPON Cog pulley «++ssseerernramennnnnieniineiaenns 1
441 MSITI0AI 758 7 S & Bk e Bracket:----esssesseseesssorarsriiminmineieiiin. 1
442 MO 0561 065 # FH C T6 b A BE 10--coremeceinsiiinnnnns C-type retaining ring 10 cevrerermrnrennnennns 1
443 MAZ20A0758 T S A b eeereeseesesscieenienn BraGK@tsr-+seerrreessseescrrasrsseeisrauannsnenes 1
444 MA2BA1523 M 2 X I b (Yoo Cog belt (Y) «oereemersesssnranisinniiniaen 1
445 MSI10A0390 Y i [ ] Bl e Y-drive haft--csereeereesenmmmacniinienccinn 1
446 MO 5032 0% XFwlEL L TE—R (V) Motor complete (Y) e
447 MO 5004 017 £ T F 4 VA v b MEXIE -erevvrsecaseneen Bolt M5X 16 ++++errevesenanss e 13
448 M9 0511 050 H& B B, WASHhEr § ooreresrernracussennnieniniatsncniances 21
443 MO 1058 004 SW-PWRT7ITAFARY MEAXBerrereossnncencens SCrew MAXE sseeresrermrnsesininmnanannannass 10
450 MO 5001 017 £ 7 F 14 VA v b MEX2)reeeminnnns BOlt MEDC20 sveveeeererernesanansrannsnioiniense 8
451 M9 1119 002 ¢ -3 S M /5a(40) X6, 8 et Screw 11/64(40) X6, 8 «ereveesrerrsssaienannnns 2
452 M95011021 ® f &K » b MEX25 BOIt MEC25 -+ vveresasssnvrensersrsrisonsisenns 2
453 M9 0512 050 /) E £ Heeeerees WaShEr 5§ +teeseseressensusissnnnnnsiinenaenaniaeaes 3
454 M94005017 75« VY4 v b M3IXI0 BOM M3XK10 e sreereenmmvenmessanieeesarissnnnes 20
809 MA20A0020 YM U =79 x a4 (2F 1) meeeemee Y-linear way (pair) R |
910 MA2IA0920 X# U =7 x4 (2FK1#)-mreemen X-linear way (pair) 1

17

PLK- A2516R




4148 2 K88 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

466 467 468 (464) 469 470 471 472

81 =

(483) \ (48’8) (487)
504 X L\
(483) \ By

18




SH 74898 ()

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

FERAEX
. 8-
';;g' gg:?,tg Nob g8 & £ Description a:‘gt
461 MA 21A1 454 ] GRAft -+onesreverrnrremeetenesiiisin et 1
462 M96003070 Y = F T v ¥ 2 - Bearing: - eseeersereeeeenes 1
463 MA20A0692 W2 N T 2 T Bearing housing 1
464 MO 6004070 YW =7 T v ¥ 2 BEAring:«+++r-srerssresenmassssessenrossisisnnans 2
465 MA 25A1390 Y [ 17§ i} B e Y-drive Shaft «---ceeeereesrnermeannonnecennen. 1
466 MA20A0781 'Y ~N Jb BB e Y-belt hold@r:«:t+srseetersrnrensronsccreiicannes 1
467 MSOQ02A0778 ~X JLb b+ B I Belt clamper:-«« st sesssersessessnnressmaiaias 1
468 M96002031 R ff I K A b SCrEW MAX ]2 rereeessneserarerisuesssisneaees 2
469 M95002020 RBAFMILEXZXY SCIEW MEXE ++esveeeseeessssnrsssinnesminusenines 1
470 MA20A2603 Y # & HH 1k Detector plate holder (Y):rr-weeeeereeeese: 1
471 MO 0001 030 B SR B B % ¥ v AQJUSEMENE SCrEW:«r-+seoserseertrsssisnisnsins 1
472 M9 0511065 E # £ X ®W E-type retaining ring 6--- 1
473 MA2BA1407 Y u ﬁ ] ﬁ Detector pa|ate (Y) ............................ 1
474 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHH75v1F+~xY SCTEW MAXE -+eeeressrreesssasenssasisriannsnsns 2
475 M9 0511 050 E ﬁ Washer 5 .......................................... 1
476 MI5001 017 754V v b BOlt M5 K20 - eerererrasaararnansancstosssneans 1
477 M9 0864 004 SW-PWfIT5v1FARx Y SOrEW M3X 18- evreenermerieeirinncioninasasnens 3
478 M9 5002006 T 1) > b g 8 IL (Y)eereeereemmnienenns Controt circuit unit (YY) -eceeeecessrnnieneaenan 1
479 M9 1056 004 SW-PWHE7ITLFAZY MAXI0 --revmvemereeeene SCTEwW M3XK]0reerseerreereesnassrsnnesseessossaes 6
480 MSQ2A0408 Y o] H B e Delector holder (YY) ----ssrrreseeeemersasieens 1
481 MO 4006 021 AN A AfIIE X 2 T MAXE eoreererenrenss SCrew MAXKE - -eseeserrrmarassermmmnanareeeneans 4
482 MA25A0455 W * T ceevenrececerenceccnsinnenne Shaft holder:sss ssesrevsrsessannnunens 1
483 M9 0421 050 ke B feeerernrinne WASHEr 4 +ocverersreeimesnsimammneenniaccieies [
484 MO 4006 017 £ 7 F 4« V4 v b MAXIE -womeeveerneneens Bolte MAXCTE - rveeremnrmmnnmnrmmereensnnenanins 4
485 MO 4002 017 £ 7 F 4 VA v b MEAXBreorermuiinen Bolt MADCB +ceeverrrsesrrusnennanannansissenicianes 2
486 MS10A0361T fr M 3 X & B oo Guide plate -+ wessrereseesnisesemnmnanneen: 1
487 M9 0511 050 Ee B Goereeerereninin, WaShEr § seeseerresesuesontotstnninstitiianaens 6
488 MO 5005 017 7 F v V& v b MEXIQ -eeeriereenrnne BOIt M5X10 servrmersseerrovmnnmmnnnnnecneanaanens 6
489 M9 0859 004 SW-PWRTITAFARY MIXE-rereeerrnersrreen SCrEW M3IXB reeoerrrerreesssssnsmmenesssnnaanas 2
490 MS02B0 257 #§ I i 2
491 MS13A0572 Y L % X X 2
492 M9 0611 060 ¢ > 2
493 MS02EQ 426 X T ceeececrensercecitntiiieans SUPPOTLEF -+ sssssseuennermntainiasinsseenenens 2
496 MA 25A0 272 X 1) B oo Feed plate ------ssesessrersmmmmenenaneeaeiannienn 1
497 MS 02B6601 R 17 T TS TT TSI IO PP AAPET «wrvrermresnmsreseerenitests e 2
498 MO 1058 004 SW-PWHI7ITLFTAZY MAXErrreerrenernecannee SCrEW MEDCE < teevrsrererererssananerenasiiaaenss 6
499 MA 25A0 105 4t ] s OO NN CIAMP frame -« +:+ssseessesesenssssnssssesncacas 1
9" MA 25E0 105 9+ # T C[amp frame ASSY, rrrreeserroesaseaes et '|
502 MA 25A0 273 # I ] - Clamp adapter 1
503 MS02A2 454 8 I ] Clamp stud--- 2
504 MA 20A3 477 X I3 SOPEE w-+eeresssmsssmenssssissssnens 1
505 MA20A0650 + — U K / F Knurled knobs 1
506 MS 02A1 426 Y + — b SUPPOMEE -+ +rssessassostasessssrsssisssmnanasns 3
507 MA25A1 476 X ~ - # BPAGET- -+ s-rerssesnras sttt s 2

19

PLK - A2516R




S5 2 4848 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (D

519 520 521 522 .(522)

510 511 512 513 514 515 516 517 518

531
(532) (531) (530) 534 (530) (531) (532) 533 (s30) 532

20




138 2 8848 (D
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (II)

frdzil b
g = 1
':g' gg::t:s] N; B & % Description Sg‘;‘
510 MS37A0454 % 1 B e SRAfE +veereormmsrrssmesanesecnsastn e e aanaas 2
511 MAZ20A0950 # T L JU  — e Pushing lever 2
512 MAQO512065 E 5 I X - T E-type retaining ring 3 4
513 M9 0522 060 & S rrereaesareeseiiniaee Pl coreoereeseerssneisrnantasacassiiiiiiistisrantaans 2
514 MA20A0 621 *+ ] 7 | T KRUCKIE --r-vsrservrenessnanarenssesssiniaeneens 2
515 M9 1373 045 7+ .y B MB sreeeereeneteneennaiene NUL MB ceeeeeerermnnmnnnmaisireissnciiaeen 2
516 MAZ20A0572 W Jb # % U F  covevvnciinnnn SPIFING «+++veeeermssssssssstsesnsasisassstsisaniss 2
517 M9 2513 045 7 v b MTOXT orremeemeroeens Nut MTOXKT comeeeememrenomesiensesssninennnenes 2
518 MA 20A5 601 HR B oot BraCK@ts++soreessreeseessrsranssensiisassessnnassnas 1
519 MA20A0 714 N > 7 e entererseesaeeeceasnensieees HANGEE +++sresereeesassesmssmrnmenssassantncene 1
520 M9 1054 004 SW-PWHF7IT4FARIXT MEXB-reemerererenenseees SCFEW MAXCB +reseessersesersumsassasosnsnnasess 2
521 M9 0421 050 E B 4o WaSher 4 ««+reessessrrmemnensrnnmmumneaneiniannens 2
522 MAZ20E1 434 T 7 < U 2 H  ceeeeevccescniisinneeeen A cylinder:-sssresssssssnnanarssseressinnsennees 2
523 MA 20A9 5717 7 > e 4 4 F ﬁ ¥ ............................. CONNECLON *+-++-vsvsrsessrersersnaanatorasacetonees 2
524 MO5002017 €7 F 1 V& v b MEXI2 e BOlt MBDC]2 - evsesssssessareranranmeasissasiosaees 2
525 M9 0511 050 EE E 5o WaSher 5§ coreeessserrersemeammrasanisssenasnenne 2
526 MO 6001017 €7 F 1 V& v b MEXIE-ceeeeemeeeeeees BOlt MBIC6 - reevrrmnnmnasnonrressrasrasennanenas 2
527 M9 0624 050 ke B Beeeeereememeeeeneeeonens WAaSher § «-- oormrerermseennansessensntaniannanane 2
528 MO 1055 020 A A ANTHIE X X T MEX4-rroeererannnene SCrEeW MAX G +reeersmremmmmresnsneneniiiiniee 2
529 MA 20A0 308 # I B cerreeerreseriessien Clamp bragket:«---=-sseessrassenenrresansenees 1
530 MS37A0477 X S - J 2 ST SROPPEL »+ereesrsseeessnmrrsnne st 8
531 MA 20A2 957 E | —_— A eeerersereccssciesitiiiines Fixed rac@- - -esesescereseonannones aee 4
532 MO 4006 070 XS54 KAXTF ) IV AEEETTT PO PI R SO PECPRUPRUTED Slide bearing 4
533 MAZ20A3957 B B) L — X cevvcemmmenecncinin MOVADIE [AGCE ++++vrereresrerserasassnsssransinnes 2
534 M9 0802 002 3 % S 1/g(B4)XKT veemeeneeees Screw 1/a(44) X T wevreereserserssssssorasnannne 8

21 PLK-A2516R




WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

1 71—, Hahas

22




2 74 /3—§48, R
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

. EEAN
Ne TPara o, 8 & % Descripton Rog.
550 MAO8A4 339 5 5 e eereee s GOVEE +-vrerrrerssrenessetasstesassnssssanscsnnren 1
551 M9 0909 003 ko4 % S 9/64(40) KB +rererreneen Screw 9/6a(40) X6 «rrreereesrrrenneeeereaeinan 2
552 MAOSAD 484 B B X A y F  reeevevercmnnnni.n Toggle SWItCh «++-screresteresssmninnniainaaenn 1
553 M9 1058 004 SW-PWH 75w F+AX%Y SCrEW MAXB +«eeeeeeerressrssrnnmemassisnasianns 3
554 MA 08A1 601 IR £+ Bracket: --ereeeeeeseserossesissisiminseenanneniiin 1
555 M9 0004 096 O—42UVL/A1FK Rotary solenoid -+ s+ esserenermnnensssnsnnnan 1
556 M9 0316 050 K& & WASHEr J ++osseevereeresnsacsssisnnsnassinnnnansas 2
557 M9 0307 053 /¢ %X E & Spring washer 2
558 M9 0875 045 7 w [S NUt M3 eecerenerennsane 2
559 M9 1054 004 SW-PWfIT3v{FA~x¥ SCrEW MAXE -++eereeerristeressssennnnenuinanaas 2
560 MAOBA1 484 K 4 > X A w F  coovrreremmrmrmmmmnieennnns Push SWItGh «-+e+ssereeerernermancsnaronesieaens 1
561 MSO2A4729 B X U I8 X seeevosrnriinnninennn, [IIQ +reeeeesesnrenenrarinessssseseneessnsens 1
562 M9 0802 003 A x E3 S 178(44)XA4,5 ereeeens Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5rrrereerrerrereeeeeinaneee 4
563 MS Ozm 983 Ly { nt p— m ............................. wiper CFANK seseemsrrerennrorrotesesasiviiens 1
564 MS 02E0 981 2 { wiper Crank reeeeserrestriisiiiieniiiiiteiaaans 1
565 MS 10A0982 7 Wiper adapter ..................